ASUM Sustainability Fee Opt-Out Rates

Campus*
Mountain
Missoula College

Gender*

Undergrad/Grad
GR
UG

Student Level*
FR
SO
JR
SR

Student Type*
Non-Traditional**
Traditional

*Undergrads only
**Based on age
greater than 23

Opt Out
Opt Out

Opt Out
Opt Out

Opt Out
Opt Out

Opt Out
Opt Out
Opt Out
Opt Out

Opt Out
Opt Out

Spring
2015
34.11%
29.07%

34.26%
32.16%

33.88%
33.19%

28.04%
33.87%
35.01%
39.12%

36.67%
31.79%
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Summer
2015
33.36%
35.27%

34.57%
32.52%

32.29%
33.92%

30.79%
31.99%
34.17%
37.88%

38.34%
31.87%

Fall 2015
39.07%
45.87%

40.47%
38.24%

31.19%
43.95%

41.21%
42.70%
42.36%
46.39%

45.12%
43.18%

Spring
2016
28.91%
27.66%

28.91%
28.48%

28.47%
28.77%

26.48%
27.67%
30.71%
34.00%

34.61%
26.39%

Summer
2016
28.57%
34.96%

29.88%
28.87%

28.10%
29.74%

26.67%
28.15%
30.16%
32.36%

35.95%
26.79%

Spring
Fall 2016 2017

34.37% 30.15%
51.23% 28.55%
37.16% 31.17%
33.03% 28.25%
25.98% 30.20%
41.93% 29.81%
40.51% 28.20%
43.41% 28.56%
43.39% 30.43%
43.78% 36.07%
47.43% 39.05%
38.39% 26.11%





