## **ASUM Sustainability Fee Opt-Out Rates**

Campus*		Spring 2015	Summer 2015	Fall 2015	Spring 2016	Summer 2016	Fall 2016	Spring 2017
Mountain	Opt Out	34.11%	33.36%	39.07%	28.91%	28.57%	34.37%	30.15%
Missoula College	Opt Out	29.07%	35.27%	45.87%	27.66%	34.96%	51.23%	28.55%
Gender*								
F	Opt Out	34.26%	34.57%	40.47%	28.91%	29.88%	37.16%	31.17%
M	Opt Out	32.16%	32.52%	38.24%	28.48%	28.87%	33.03%	28.25%
Undergrad/Grad								
GR	Opt Out	33.88%	32.29%	31.19%	28.47%	28.10%	25.98%	30.20%
UG	Opt Out	33.19%	33.92%	43.95%	28.77%	29.74%	41.93%	29.81%
Student Level*								
FR	Opt Out	28.04%	30.79%	41.21%	26.48%	26.67%	40.51%	28.20%
SO	Opt Out	33.87%	31.99%	42.70%	27.67%	28.15%	43.41%	28.56%
JR	Opt Out	35.01%	34.17%	42.36%	30.71%	30.16%	43.39%	30.43%
SR	Opt Out	39.12%	37.88%	46.39%	34.00%	32.36%	43.78%	36.07%
Student Type*								
Non-Traditional**	Opt Out	36.67%	38.34%	45.12%	34.61%	35.95%	47.43%	39.05%
Traditional	Opt Out	31.79%	31.87%	43.18%	26.39%	26.79%	38.39%	26.11%

<sup>\*</sup>Undergrads only

<sup>\*\*</sup>Based on age greater than 23